

ITEM NO.MM-15

Court No.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3362/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2010 in CRLMC No.
1657/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

SHIV PAL SINGH @ S.P.SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office
report))

Date: 22/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for bail returnable two
weeks hence. Service of notice shall be effected on the State
of U.P., through the learned Standing Counsel.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master